# Senate Amendment (SA-SB44)

Receive	ed: <b>05/14/2003</b>		Received By: rnelson2						
Wanted	: As time perm	nits	Identical to LRB:						
For: Le	For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau					By/Representing: Hotynski			
This file	e may be showr	to any legislat	Drafter: rnelson2						
May Co	ontact:		Addl. Drafters:						
Subject: Nat. Res fish and game					Extra Copies:				
Submit	via email: YES								
Request	ter's email:								
Carbon	copy (CC:) to:								
Pre To	pic:					7			
LFB:	Hotynski -				·				
Topic:									
Hunting	and fishing lic	ense fees							
Instruc	tions:	8 10 10				<del>7</del>			
See Atta	ached								
Draftin	g History:								
Vers.	<u>Drafted</u>	Reviewed	<u>Typed</u>	Proofed	Submitted	<u>Jacketed</u>	Required		
/? /1	rnelson2 05/15/2003	csicilia 05/15/2003	pgreensl 05/15/2003	3	lemery 05/15/2003				
/2	rnelson2 05/28/2003	csicilia 05/29/2003	rschluet 05/29/2003	3	sbasford 05/29/2003				

05/30/2003 11:45:54 AM Page 2

Vers.	<u>Drafted</u>	Reviewed	Typed	Proofed	Submitted	<u>Jacketed</u>	Required
/3	rnelson2 05/30/2003	csicilia 05/30/2003	rschluet 05/30/200	3	amentkow 05/30/2003		

FE Sent For:

<**END**>

## **Senate Amendment (SA-SB44)**

Received: 05/14/2003					Received By: rnelson2				
Wanted	Wanted: As time permits				Identical to LRB:				
For: Le	For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau				By/Representing: Hotynski				
This file	This file may be shown to any legislator: NO				Drafter: rnelson	2			
May Contact:				Addl. Drafters:					
Subject: Nat. Res fish and game				Extra Copies:					
Submit	via email: YES								
Request	er's email:								
Carbon	copy (CC:) to:								
Pre To	pic:								
LFB:	Hotynski -								
Topic:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Hunting	and fishing lic	ense fees							
Instruc	tions:								
See Atta	ached								
Draftin	g History:					-	<u> </u>		
Vers.	Drafted	Reviewed	<u>Typed</u>	Proofed	Submitted	<u>Jacketed</u>	Required		
/? /1	rnelson2 05/15/2003	csicilia 05/15/2003	pgreensl 05/15/200	)3	lemery 05/15/2003				
<b>/2</b>	rnelson2 05/28/2003	csicilia 05/29/2003	rschluet 05/29/200		sbasford 05/29/2003				
		13 is 51	30 /	/)(/) <sub>^</sub>					

05/29/2003 12:48:55 PM Page 2

FE Sent For:

<END>

# Senate Amendment (SA-SB44)

Received	: 05/14/2003				Received By: rn	elson2	
Wanted: As time permits				Identical to LRB:			
For: Legi	slative Fiscal	Bureau	•		By/Representing	: Hotynski	
This file	may be shown	to any legislate	or: <b>NO</b>		Drafter: rnelson	2	
May Con	tact:			:	Addl. Drafters:		
Subject:	Nat. Re	s fish and ga	me		Extra Copies:		
Submit vi	ia email: YES						
Requester	r's email:						
Carbon co	opy (CC:) to:						
Pre Topi	c:			- <del> </del>			
LFB:	Hotynski -						
Topic:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				·		
Hunting a	and fishing lice	ense fees			*		
Instructi	ons:						-
See Attac	hed						
Drafting	History:						
Vers.	<u>Drafted</u>	Reviewed	Typed	Proofed	Submitted	<u>Jacketed</u>	Required
/? /1	rnelson2 05/15/2003	csicilia 05/15/2003	pgreensl 05/15/200	3	lemery 05/15/2003		
FE Sent F	For:	/2 ys 5/28		SEND>	10		

#### **Senate Amendment (SA-SB44)**

Received: 05/14/2003

Received By: rnelson2

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau

By/Representing: Hotynski

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: rnelson2

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject:

Nat. Res. - fish and game

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email:

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

LFB:.....Hotynski -

Topic:

Hunting and fishing license fees

**Instructions:** 

See Attached

**Drafting History:** 

Vers.

Drafted

Reviewed

Typed

Proofed

ad

**Submitted** 

**Jacketed** 

Required

/?

rnelson2

1 45

5/15

5/15

5/15 seef

FE Sent For:

<END>

Senator Welch Representative Kaufert

. Motion Fee

#### NATURAL RESOURCES

# Hunting and Fishing License Fees [Paper #530 and Paper #531]

#### Motion:

Move to adopt Alternative 5 from paper #530, deleting the provision. Instead, provide for the hunting and fishing fee modifications shown in the following table. In addition, adopt Alternative 2a from paper #531, which would provide the amount of funding recommended by the Governor under the bill for CWD management, but would provide funding from wildlife damage surcharge revenues rather than from the available balance of the fish and wildlife account. Finally, delete \$1,500,000 SEG annually in fish and wildlife account expenditures related to the Department's Administration and Technology general operations [s. 20.370 (8)(mu)].

	Resident Hunting	Current <u>Fee</u>	Fee Under the Bill	Motion <u>Fee</u>	Change to Current Law
	Small Game	\$14.00	\$20.00	. M1.C 00 . /	
42	Senior Small Game	7.00		\$16.00 Y	\$2.00
2(13)	Youth Small Game	8.00	10.00	8.00 \$	1.00
29.563(13)	Deer	20.00	10.00	9.00 🗸	1.00
XV.	Elk	41.00	32.00	20.00 /	0.00
	Bonus Deer Permit	12.00	41.00	45.00 y	4.00
	Class A Bear		12.00	12.00 Å	0.00
	Class B Bear	41.00	49.00	45.00 y	4.00
	Archer	8.00	14.00	14.00 A	6.00
	Wild Turkey Permit	20.00	32.00	20.00	0.00
*	Trapping	11.00	14.00	13.00 🧳	2.000
	**455476	18.00	20.00	20.00 🧳	2.00
	Nonresident Hunting	7-	•	Ś	
	Annual Small Game	<i>7</i> 5.00	80.00		1 700
	Five-Day Small Game	43.00	50.00	80.00 M	5.00
	Deer	135.00	160.00	50.00 *	7.00
,	Elk	201.00	201.00	160.00 M	25.00
	Bonus Deer Permit	20.00	20.00	251.00 y	50.00
	Class A Bear	201.00	251.00	20.00 ú	0.00
	Class B Bear	100.00	110.00	251.00 M	50.00
	Archer	135.00	160.00	110.00 h	10.00
	Wild Turkey Permit	55.00	60.00	160.00 M	25.00
	Fur-bearing Animal	150.00		60.00 u	5.00
		150.00	160.00	160.00	10.00
	Hunting Stamps				
	Pheasant Stamp	7.25	7.25	705 14	1 200
	Wild Turkey Stamp	5.25	5.25	7.25 M	0,00
	Waterfow) Stamp	7.00	7.00	5.25 A	0.00
		7.00	7.00	7.00 m	0.002

•				
Dooldont Birth	Current <u>Fee</u>	Fee Under the Bill	Motion Pee	Motion Fee Change to <u>Current Law</u>
Resident Fishing Annual				
	\$14.00	\$20.00	\$17.00 Y	\$3.00 /
Husband and Wife	24.00	35.00	29.00 7	5.00
Senior Annual	<b>7</b> .00	10.00	7.00 ¥	0.00
Youth Annual	<b>7</b> .00	<i>7</i> .00	7.00 a	0.00
Sturgeon Spearing	20.00	20.00	20.00 m	0.00
Disabled	7.00	10.00	7.00 /	0.00
Disabled Veteran	3.00	3.00	3.00 m	0.00
Nonresident Fishing Individual:				
Annual	24.00			
Fifteen-Day	34.00	40.00	40.00 h	6.00 /
Four-Day	20.00	24.00	24.00 m	4.00 )
Sturgeon Spearing	15.00	18.00	18.00 A	3.00 ∫
Family Annual	50.00	50.00	50.00 🚜	0.00
Family Fifteen-Day	52.00	65.00	65.00 <i>i</i> n	13.00/
I directi-Day	30.00	40.00	40.00 A	10.00
Fishing Stamps				•
Two-Day Great Lakes	10.00	14,00	14.00 48	4.00 1
Inland Trout Stamp	7.25	7.25	7.25	4.00
Great Lakes Salmon and Trout Stamp	7.25	10.00	10.00 4	0.00 2. <b>7</b> 5
Resident Multiple Licenses	i.		•	
Conservation Patron	110,00	7.40.00		J
Sports License	43.00	140.00	140.00 41	30.00
	49.00	53.00	45.00	2.00
Nonresident Multiple Licenses			79	
Conservation Patron	575.00	600.00	600.00 M	25.00
Sports License	240.00	275.00	275.00 h	35.00
Duplicate Licenses				
Patron - tags	11.00	12.00	40.00	
Patron - no tags	8.00	13.00	13.00 n	2.00 \
Sports - tags	11.00	10.00	10.00 M	2.00
Sports - no tags	8.00	13.00	13.00 M	2.00
Gun deer hunting	11.00	10.00	10.00 4	2.00
Archery - tags	11.00	13.00	13.00 n	2.00
Archery - no tage	8.00	13.00	13.00 4	2.00
Other hunting licenses	7.00	10.00	10.00 4	2.00 \
Fishing	7.00 7.00	8.00	8.00 /1	1.00
Č	7.00	9.00	9.00 h	2.00
Application Fees	3.00	3.00	3.00 m	0.00
				(

Note:

The motion would reduce revenues to the fish and wildlife account, compared to the bill, by \$2,406,800 in 2003-04 and by \$9,267,300 in 2004-05 and reduce general fish and wildlife account expenditures by \$3,094,700 in 2003-04 and \$2,965,800 in 2004-05 (\$3,060,500 in expenditures would be shifted to wildlife damage revenues for CWD management). Under the motion, the fish and wildlife account would be expected to have a June 30, 2005, balance of approximately \$190,000.

[Change to Bill: -\$3,000,000 SEG and -\$11,674,100 SEG-REV]





# State of Misconsin 2003 - 2004 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0190/1 RPN:.....

LFB:.....Hotynski – Hunting and fishing license fees

# FOR 2003-05 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

## SENATE AMENDMENT,

#### TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44

2	1. Page 462, line 18: delete "\$18.25" and substitute "\$14.25".
3	2. Page 462, line 20: delete "\$8.25" and substitute "\$6.25".
4	<b>3.</b> Page 462, line 23: delete " <u>\$8.25</u> " and substitute " <u>\$7.25</u> ".
5	<b>4.</b> Page 462, line 24: delete lines 24 and 25. $\checkmark$
6	5. Page 463, line 1: before that line insert:
7	"Section 879m. 29.563 (2) (a) 5m. of the statutes is amended to read:
8	29.563 (2) (a) 5m. Elk: \$39.25 <u>\$43.25</u> .".
9	History: 1997 a. 248; 1999 a. 9, 32, 47, 63, 186; 2001 a. 16, 17, 56, 109.  6. Page 463, line 2: delete "\$47.25" and substitute "\$43.25".
10	7. Page 463, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

v	1	<b>8.</b> Page 463, line 8: delete "\$12.25" and substitute "\$11.25".
	2	9. Page 463, line 14: after that line insert:
	3	"Section 886m. 29.563 (2) (b) 3m. of the statutes is amended to read:
	4	29.563 (2) (b) 3m. Elk: \$199.25 \$249.25.".
	5	History: 1997 a. 248; 1999 a. 9, 32, 47, 63, 186; 2001 a. 16/17, 56, 109.  10. Page 464, line 1: delete "\$19.25" and substitute "\$16.25".
	6	11. Page 464, line 2: delete lines 2 and 3.
	7	<b>12.</b> Page 464, line 5: delete " $$34.25$ " and substitute " $$28.25$ ".
	8	13. Page 464, line 8: delete lines 8 to 10.
	9	<b>14.</b> Page 464, line 20: delete " <u>\$51.25</u> " and substitute " <u>\$43.25</u> ".
1	0	(END)

#### Nelson, Robert P.

From:

Hotynski, Rebecca

Sent:

Wednesday, May 28, 2003 3:40 PM

To:

Nelson, Robert P. Hinz, Daryl

Cc: Subject:

RE: another draft request

It somehow got dropped from the version the Committee voted on. If we have to, we'll roll it into a cleanup motion later. Please draft the corrected effective date of April 1, 2004, into LRB 190/1.

Thank you, RH

----Original Message--

From:

Nelson, Robert P.

Sent:

Wednesday, May 28, 2003 3:24 PM

To:

Hotynski, Rebecca

Subject:

RE: another draft request

I have read the motion again and see no April 1, 2004 date.

----Original Message----

From:

Hotynski, Rebecca

Wednesday, May 28, 2003 2:48 PM

To:

Nelson, Robert P. Subject: another draft request

Hi Bob,

In LRB 190/1 (hunting and fishing license fees), the draft does not reference the corrected effective date. The fee changes are supposed to go into effect April 1, 2004. Would you please add this to the draft?

Thank you,

Rebecca

Rebecca J. Hotynski

Fiscal Analyst

Legislative Fiscal Bureau

rebecca.hotynski@legis.state.wi.us



## State of Misconsin 2003 - 2004 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0190/2 RPN:cjs:pg

LFB:.....Hotynski - Hunting and fishing license fees

# FOR 2003-05 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

## SENATE AMENDMENT,

#### TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44

	•
2	<b>1.</b> Page 462, line 18: delete " <u>\$18.25</u> " and substitute " <u>\$14.25</u> ".
3	<b>2.</b> Page 462, line 20: delete " <u>\$8.25</u> " and substitute " <u>\$6.25</u> ".
4	<b>3.</b> Page 462, line 23: delete " <u>\$8.25</u> " and substitute " <u>\$7.25</u> ".
5	<b>4.</b> Page 462, line 24: delete lines 24 and 25.
6	5. Page 463, line 1: before that line insert:
7	"Section 879m. 29.563 (2) (a) 5m. of the statutes is amended to read:
8	29.563 <b>(2)</b> (a) 5m. Elk: \$39.25 <u>\$43.25</u> .".
9	<b>6.</b> Page 463, line 2: delete " <u>\$47.25</u> " and substitute " <u>\$43.25</u> ".
10	7. Page 463, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6.
11	8. Page 463, line 8: delete "\$12.25" and substitute "\$11.25".

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- **9.** Page 463, line 14: after that line insert:
- 2 "Section 886m. 29.563 (2) (b) 3m. of the statutes is amended to read:
- 3 29.563 **(2)** (b) 3m. Elk: \$199.25 \$249.25.".
- 4 **10.** Page 464, line 1: delete "\$19.25" and substitute "\$16.25".
- 5 **11.** Page 464, line 2: delete lines 2 and 3.
- 6 **12.** Page 464, line 5: delete "\$34.25" and substitute "\$28.25".
- 7 **13.** Page 464, line 8: delete lines 8 to 10.
- 8 **14.** Page 464, line 20: delete "\$51.25" and substitute "\$43.25".

(END) # Page 1121, line 22 after that line insert: 5m.)

((19) The treatment of sections
29.563 (2)(a) 1., 2., 4., 5, 6., 7., 8 and 9. Land 3m.) 3. , (5., and 7.) (6) 1. to 5., (2) 2., (8) (a) 1., and 3. 2. (b) 1. and 2., (6)(a) 1, and (12)(a) 1. to 3. and (6) of the statutes first applies to applications for April 1, 2004.".

### Nelson, Robert P.

From: Sent: To: Subject:

Dykman, Peter
Thursday, May 29, 2003 1:14 PM
Nelson, Robert P.
page 2, line 10 needs a title; is page 2, line 9 the correct page and line?

03b0190/2



# State of Misconsin 2003 - 2004 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0190/2 RPN:cjs:ro

LFB:.....Hotynski – Hunting and fishing license fees

# FOR 2003-05 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

# SENATE AMENDMENT,

### TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 462, line 18: delete " <u>\$18.25</u> " and substitute " <u>\$14.25</u> ".
3	<b>2.</b> Page 462, line 20: delete " <u>\$8.25</u> " and substitute " <u>\$6.25</u> ".
4	<b>3.</b> Page 462, line 23: delete " <u>\$8.25</u> " and substitute " <u>\$7.25</u> ".
5	<b>4.</b> Page 462, line 24: delete lines 24 and 25.
6	5. Page 463, line 1: before that line insert:
7	"Section 879m. 29.563 (2) (a) 5m. of the statutes is amended to read:
8	29.563 <b>(2)</b> (a) 5m. Elk: \$39.25 \$43.25.".
9	<b>6.</b> Page 463, line 2: delete " <u>\$47.25</u> " and substitute " <u>\$43.25</u> ".
10	7. Page 463, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6.
11	8. Page 463, line 8: delete "\$12.25" and substitute "\$11.25"

**9.** Page 463, line 14: after that line insert: 1 2 "Section 886m. 29.563 (2) (b) 3m. of the statutes is amended to read: 3 29.563 (2) (b) 3m. Elk: \$199.25 \$249.25.". **10.** Page 464, line 1: delete "\$19.25" and substitute "\$16.25". 4 **11.** Page 464, line 2: delete lines 2 and 3. 5 **12.** Page 464, line 5: delete "\$34.25" and substitute "\$28.25". 6 **13.** Page 464, line 8: delete lines 8 to 10. 7 **14.** Page 464, line 20: delete "<u>\$51.25</u>" and substitute "<u>\$43.25</u>". 8 15. Page 114, line 9 tec "(1q) The treatment of sections 29.563 (2) (a) 1., 2., 4., 5m., 6., 7., and 9. and (b) 10 1., 2., 3., 3m., 4., 5., 6., 7., and 8., (3) (a) 1., 3., and 5., (b) 1. to 5., and (c) 2., (4) (a) 1. 11 and 2. and (b) 1. and 2., (6) (a) 1., and (12) (a) 1. to 3. and (b) of the statutes first applies 12 13

(END)



# State of Misconsin 2003 - 2004 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0190/3 RPN:cjs:rs

# LFB:.....Hotynski – Hunting and fishing license fees

# FOR 2003-05 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

## SENATE AMENDMENT,

#### TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44

2	<b>1.</b> Page 462, line 18: delete " <u>\$18.25</u> " and substitute " <u>\$14.25</u> ".
3	2. Page 462, line 20: delete " <u>\$8.25</u> " and substitute " <u>\$6.25</u> ".
4	<b>3.</b> Page 462, line 23: delete " <u>\$8.25</u> " and substitute " <u>\$7.25</u> ".
<b>5</b>	<b>4.</b> Page 462, line 24: delete lines 24 and 25.
6	5. Page 463, line 1: before that line insert:
7	"Section 879m. 29.563 (2) (a) 5m. of the statutes is amended to read:
8	29.563 (2) (a) 5m. Elk: \$39.25 <u>\$43.25</u> .".
9	<b>6.</b> Page 463, line 2: delete " <u>\$47.25</u> " and substitute " <u>\$43.25</u> ".
10	7. Page 463, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6.
11	<b>8.</b> Page 463, line 8: delete "\$12.25" and substitute "\$11.25".

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- **9.** Page 463, line 14: after that line insert:
- 2 "Section 886m. 29.563 (2) (b) 3m. of the statutes is amended to read:
- 3 29.563 **(2)** (b) 3m. Elk: \$199.25 \$249.25.".
- 4 **10.** Page 464, line 1: delete "\$19.25" and substitute "\$16.25".
- 5 **11.** Page 464, line 2: delete lines 2 and 3.
- 6 **12.** Page 464, line 5: delete "\$34.25" and substitute "\$28.25".
- 7 **13.** Page 464, line 8: delete lines 8 to 10.
- 8 **14.** Page 464, line 20: delete "<u>\$51.25</u>" and substitute "<u>\$43.25</u>".
- 9 **15.** Page 1134, line 2: after that line insert:
- 10 "(1q) APPROVAL FEE INCREASES. The treatment of sections 29.563 (2) (a) 1., 2., 4.,
- 11 5m., 6., 7., and 9. and (b) 1., 2., 3., 3m., 4., 5., 6., 7., and 8., (3) (a) 1., 3., and 5., (b) 1.
- 12 to 5., and (c) 2., (4) (a) 1. and 2. and (b) 1. and 2., (6) (a) 1., and (12) (a) 1. to 3. and
- 13 (b) of the statutes takes effect on April 1, 2004.".

(END)

14